
           
 
    V.T.T.A (Kent Group) 15 miles Time Trial 

 
Held on the Q15/1 course 

 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations 

For Veterans and Non-Veterans 
 

Sunday 15th October, 2017 
 

Award Winners  
Age	Standard	(only	VTTA	members	qualify	for	these	awards)	 	     
1	 Nick	Wilson	–	Gilt	Medal	 Rye	&	District	Wheelers	 V54	 +08:43	 Sy/Sx	
2	 Mark	Hill	–	Silver	Medal	 Velorefined	Aerosmiths	 V53	 +06:42	 Kent	
3	 Robert	Giles	–	Bronze	Medal	 PMR@Toachim	House	 V50	 +06:35	 Kent	
4	 Ian	Pike	(T)	–	Bronze	Medal	 Fenland	RC	 V49/T	 +06:15	 Nts&EM	
5	 David	Guy	–	Bronze	Medal	 OV	Cycling	Club	 V72	 +06:14	 L&HC	
	      
Team	of	two	on	Age	standard	(only	VTTA	members	qualify	for	these	awards)	–	Bronze	Medals 
	 Nick	Wilson	&	David	Greenwood		 Rye	&	District	Wheelers	 	 +13:29	 	

     
     
Fastest	Vet	on	Scratch	(all	Veteran	Riders)	–	Gilt	Medal	 	  

	 Mike	Piper	 Abellio	SFA	RT	 V41	 00:31:38	 	
      
Fastest	Lady	Vet	on	Scratch	(all	Lady	Veteran	Riders)	–	Gilt	Medal	 	   
	 Rebecca	Wilson	 Rye	&	District	Wheelers	 WV52	 00:42:08	 	

      
NON-VETERAN	RIDERS	 	    
1st	on	scratch	Time	–	Gilt	Medal	 	    
	 Neil	Lauder		 PMR@Toachim	House	 S34	 00:31:37	  

      
1st	Lady	on	Scratch	–	Gilt	Medal	 	   
	 Sally	Smith	 Medway	Velo	 W38	 00:43:10	  

      
1st	Junior/	Juvenile	Rider	–	Silver	Medal  
	 No	Winner	 	 	 	  

      
1st	Tandem	on	scratch	–	Silver	Medal	 	    
	 Russel	Sparkes	 Redmon	CC	 Tandem	 00:38:33	  

 Tracy	Compton	 	
 
 
Congratulations to all prize winners. Medals and trophies will be presented at the VTTA (Kent Group) lunch which 

is due to be held at the Weald of Kent golf club on Saturday 10 February 2018. 



 
My thanks to the following volunteers without whose help the event would not have happened. 
Where would we be without these people? 
 
Timekeepers – Val & Tony Peachey (De Laune CC) and Mrs Chris Burrows (Thanet RC) – 
Without them there is no event. They all give up many of their Sunday mornings for the sport. 
 
Signs, Course checking, Signing On / Off– Alyson Nye (Spin Wheels Team) – worked tirelessly to 
help keep event going. 
 
Turn Marshalls – Slip Road Junction Mark Amon (Rye & District Wheelers),  Bridgefield 
Roundabout Taj & Sue Matharoo (Spin Wheels Team) Brenzett Roundabout Barry Goodsell (Rye 
& District Wheelers) and his team from the club. – Thanks for giving up your mornings, and once 
again without you all – no event. 
 
Pusher Off – Alec Mayes (Ashford Wheelers) – What a stalwart. Wouldn’t be the same event 
without you. 
 
Tea Bar Team – Ann Burden (San Fairy Ann CC), Karen McGarry. Another excellent selection of 
cakes and rolls. Coped well with our limited access. 
 
Result Board – Thanks to Keith Burden (Spin Wheels Team) for providing and setting up the result 
system and Vicky Marshall for her work on the computer working out the age standards. Pity we 
couldn’t use the main screen as we had planned. 
 
Last Man Marshal & General dogsbody – Gary Booth (Spin Wheels Team) – The sort of clubman 
every event needs. As reliable as ever. 
 
Pictures of this event can be found at:-  
https://madbee.smugmug.com/Cycling/VTTA-15-Mile-Time-Trial-15th-October-2017/ 
 
Event Secretaries Notes: - 
 
Thanks to everyone for supporting this event, and congratulations to all of the award winners.  
 
I must apologise to everyone that we were unable to gain access to the full facilities of the hall until 
late morning. I appreciate how understanding you all were. 
 
Unfortunately the Spin Wheels team is not large enough to man the event (all our members were 
there in some capacity) so I would like to thank both the Ashford Wheelers and Rye & District 
Wheelers for making up the short fall. 
 
Next years event will be on 14 October with a new organiser who will be accepting entries via the 
internet. 
 
I would just like to thank a very loyal team of helpers, time-keepers and marshals who have helped 
me out over the last five years. I must also thank Bob Giles who has always backed up this event as 
VTTA time trial secretary. 
 
 
Bob Burden (Spin Wheels Team)  
 



Age Standard (Only VTTA member qualify for the awards) 
 

AGE STANDARD 

1 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers V54 00:40:50 00:32:07 00:08:43 Sy/Sx 

2 Mike Piper Abellio SFA RT V41 00:39:18 00:31:38 00:07:40 - 

3 Anthony Bee Wigmore CC V53 00:40:43 00:33:35 00:07:08 - 

4 Keith Walker Wigmore CC V52 00:40:35 00:33:28 00:07:07 - 

5 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers V51 00:40:28 00:33:30 00:06:58 - 

6 Mark Hill Club Velorefined.com Aerosmiths V50 00:40:21 00:33:39 00:06:42 Kent 

7 Robert Giles PMR@Toachim House V70 00:43:51 00:37:16 00:06:35 Kent 

8 Geoff Pullen Rye & District Wheelers V48 00:40:08 00:33:39 00:06:29 - 

9 Ian Pike Fenland Road Club V49/T 00:42:41 00:36:26 00:06:15 Notts & EM 

10 David Guy OV Cycling Club V72 00:44:28 00:38:14 00:06:14 L&HC 

11 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers V52 00:40:35 00:35:49 00:04:46 Kent 

12 Mark Wright VTTA (Kent Group) V49 00:40:14 00:35:31 00:04:43 Kent 

13 Rob Kennison Medway Velo V53 00:40:43 00:36:24 00:04:19 - 

14 Colin Inett Thanet RC V77 00:46:21 00:42:23 00:03:58 Kent 

15 Lee Kingston Medway Velo V43 00:39:33 00:35:54 00:03:39 - 

16 Dave Mastin Thanet RC V64 00:42:25 00:40:39 00:01:46 Kent 

17 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers WV52 00:43:50 00:42:08 00:01:42 Sy/Sx 

18 Roger Wilson Thornton RC V68 00:43:19 00:42:06 00:01:13 - 

19 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V69 00:43:35 00:42:59 00:00:36 Sy/Sx 

20 Bob Loader Sydenham Wheelers V84 00:50:23 00:50:00 00:00:23 Kent 

21 Tom Morton PMR@Toachim House (Extra 2 miles) V62 00:42:02 00:41:44 00:00:18 Kent 

22 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC WV67 00:46:34 00:48:00 00:01:26 - 

23 Terry Fearn Thanet RC V69/T 00:46:17 00:55:03 00:08:46 - 

        

        

NON VETS 

1 Neil Lauder PMR@Toachim House S34 - 00:31:37  - 

2 James Ashburnham Rye & District Wheelers S37  00:32:55  - 

3 Sally Smith Medway Velo WS38 - 00:43:10  - 

 
 
 
 
 
 



All Riders (Sratch Time) 
 

 Name Club Cat Vet Std Time Vet +/-  

TANDEM 

1 Russell Sparkes Redmon CC V53/TAN 00:37:53 00:38:33 -00:00:40  

 Tracy Compton Redmon CC VW49/TAN "    

        

SCRATCH 

1 Neil Lauder PMR@Toachim House S34 - 00:31:37  - 

2 Mike Piper Abellio SFA RT V41 00:39:18 00:31:38 00:07:40 - 

3 Nick Wilson Rye & District Wheelers V54 00:40:50 00:32:07 00:08:43 Sy/Sx 

4 James Ashburnham Rye & District Wheelers S37  00:32:55  - 

5 Keith Walker Wigmore CC V52 00:40:35 00:33:28 00:07:07 - 

6 Steve Gooch Rye & District Wheelers V51 00:40:28 00:33:30 00:06:58 - 

7 Anthony Bee Wigmore CC V53 00:40:43 00:33:35 00:07:08 - 

8= Geoff Pullen Rye & District Wheelers V48 00:40:08 00:33:39 00:06:29 - 

8= Mark Hill Club Velorefined.com 
Aerosmiths V50 00:40:21 00:33:39 00:06:42 Kent 

10 Mark Wright VTTA (Kent Group) V49 00:40:14 00:35:31 00:04:43 Kent 

11 David Greenwood Rye & District Wheelers V52 00:40:35 00:35:49 00:04:46 Kent 

12 Lee Kingston Medway Velo V43 00:39:33 00:35:54 00:03:39 - 

13 Rob Kennison Medway Velo V53 00:40:43 00:36:24 00:04:19 - 

14 Ian Pike Fenland Road Club V49/T 00:42:41 00:36:26 00:06:15 Notts & 
EM 

15 Robert Giles PMR@Toachim House V70 00:43:51 00:37:16 00:06:35 Kent 

16 David Guy OV Cycling Club V72 00:44:28 00:38:14 00:06:14 L&HC 

17 Dave Mastin Thanet RC V64 00:42:25 00:40:39 00:01:46 Kent 

18 Tom Morton PMR@Toachim House V62 00:42:02 00:41:44 00:00:18 Kent 

19 Roger Wilson Thornton RC V68 00:43:19 00:42:06 00:01:13 - 

20 Rebecca Wilson Rye & District Wheelers WV52 00:43:50 00:42:08 00:01:42 Sy/Sx 

21 Colin Inett Thanet RC V77 00:46:21 00:42:23 00:03:58 Kent 

22 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V69 00:43:35 00:42:59 00:00:36 Sy/Sx 

23 Sally Smith Medway Velo WS38 - 00:43:10 - - 

24 Jennifer Fearn Thanet RC WV67 00:46:34 00:48:00 -00:01:26 - 

25 Bob Loader Sydenham Wheelers V84 00:50:23 00:50:00 00:00:23 Kent 

26 Terry Fearn Thanet RC V69/T 00:46:17 00:55:03 -00:08:46 - 



11 Colin Marshall 34 Nomads V60 00:41:42 DNS  - 

16 Robert Sapp Medway Velo V42 00:39:26 DNS(A)  - 

20 Steven Smith Medway Velo V40 00:39:10 DNS(A)  - 

22 Samuel Haymes Dulwich Paragon CC J17  DNS  - 

32 Barry Packman Epsom CC V71 00:44:09 DNS(A)  Sy/Sx 

37 William Newman PMR@Toachim House S22 - DNS - - 

12 Matt Nunn Medway Velo S29 - DNS(A)  - 

26 Steven Melia-
Chamberlain Medway Velo S29 - DNS(A) - - 

36 Richard Partington OV Cycling Club V55 00:40:58 DNS(A)  L&HC 

38 Danny Frost Folkestone Velo Club V53 00:40:43 DNS(A)  Kent 
 
 
 
Sponsored Clubs –  
Abellio SFA Racing Team        -  Abellio  
Fenland RC                             -  Hargrave Agriculture,Stuart Allen Signs, Fleet Road Garage. 
PM Racing Team                    - Toachim House, Schwalbe, RM Cycles  
VeloRefined Aerosmiths          -  VeloRefined.com / Enve / Secret Training 
 
 
VTTA (KENT GROUP) WEBSITE: _ 
http://www.vttakentgroup.co.uk/ 
 
 
 
Event Secretary        
Bob Burden (Spin Wheels Team), 1 Mayhew Close, ASHFORD, Kent, TN23 7QH. Tel: 07540 053742.  
 


